## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING**

A public hearing shall be held by the County Council of Charleston County (the "Council") beginning at 5:00 p.m. on Thursday, September 19, 2019 in the Beverly T. Craven Council Chambers, Lonnie Hamilton III Public Services Building, 4045 Bridgeview Drive, North Charleston, South Carolina, before final approval by the Council of an ordinance to provide for the issuance and sale of not exceeding \$154,000,000 general obligation bonds of Charleston County, South Carolina; to prescribe the purposes for which the proceeds shall be expended; to provide for the payment thereof; and other matters relating thereto. The Bonds will be secured by a pledge of the County's full faith, credit, and taxing power. The proceeds from the sale of the Bonds will be used for the purposes of defraying or reimbursing the costs of acquisition and construction of County library facilities, other County capital projects, and other equipment and personal property, including the costs of issuance of such general obligation bonds of the County.

At the public hearing all taxpayers and residents of Charleston County and other interested persons who appear will be given an opportunity to express their views for or against the ordinance.

BY ORDER of the County Council of Charleston County, South Carolina.